0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
110%
0 100 200 300
C
a
p
a
c
it
y
 (
%
)
Cycles
Charge: CC-CV +1.9A (100mA) to 4.2V
Discharge: CC -3.8A to 2.5V
Cycle Characteristics
23°C
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
110%
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
D
is
c
h
a
rg
e
 C
a
p
a
c
it
y
 (
%
)
Discharge Rate (A)
Discharge Rate Characteristics at 23°C
Charge: CC-CV +0.76A (100mA) to 4.2V
Discharge: CC to 2.5V
Cell Characteristics
Capacity
(C/5)
Typical: 3800 mAh
Minimum: 3750 mAh
Voltage
Nominal: 3.55 V
Charge: 4.2 V
Discharge: 2.5 V
Charge Current Standard: 1.9 A
Discharge Current
Standard: 3.8 A
Maximum: 10 A
Temperature
Discharge: -30ºC to 60ºC
Charge: 0ºC to 60ºC
Storage: -40ºC to 60ºC
Energy Density
(C/5)
Minimum: 777 Wh/L
Specific Energy
(C/5)
Minimum: 270 Wh/kg
Impedance
(AC 1kHz)
Maximum: 30 mΩ
Typical: 24 mΩ
Recovered Capacity
(60ºC, 100% SoC)
56d: ≥95%
84d: ≥90%
Physical Characteristics
Shape Cylindrical
Weight Maximum: 50 g
The information contained herein is for reference only
and does not imply a performance guarantee or a
product warranty. Specifications and characteristics
are subject to change without prior notice.
NanoGraf 18650-M38 Product Data Sheet
SUBJECT TO CHANGE
CONFIDENTIAL www.nanograf.com
18.3 ± 0.3 mm
65.0 ± 0.2 mm
Figure NOT drawn to scale
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
110%
-50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
D
is
c
h
a
rg
e
 C
a
p
a
c
it
y
 (
%
)
Discharge Temperature (⁰C)
Discharge Temperature Characteristics
Charge: CC-CV +0.76A (100mA) to 4.2V
Discharge: CC -0.76A to 2.5V
Rev. 22 – September 20th, 2023
Jeff Helm
Comment on Text
Cell Characteristics
Capacity
(C/5)
Typical: 3800 mAh
Minimum: 3750 mAh
Voltage
Nominal: 3.55 V
Charge: 4.2 V
Discharge: 2.5 V
Charge Current Standard: 1.9 A
Discharge Current
Standard: 3.8 A
Maximum: 10 A
Temperature
Discharge: -30ºC to 60ºC
Charge: 0ºC to 60ºC
Storage: -40ºC to 60ºC
Energy Density
(C/5)
Minimum: 777 Wh/L
Specific Energy
(C/5)
Minimum: 270 Wh/kg
Impedance
(AC 1kHz)
Maximum: 30 mΩ
Typical: 24 mΩ
Recovered Capacity
(60ºC, 100% SoC)
56d: ≥95%
84d: ≥90%
Physical Characteristics
Shape Cylindrical
Weight Maximum: 50 g
The information contained herein is for reference only
and does not imply a performance guarantee or a
product warranty. Specifications and characteristics
are subject to change without prior notice.
SUBJECT TO CHANGE
18.3 ± 0.3 mm
65.0 ± 0.2 mm
Figure NOT drawn to scale
CONFIDENTIAL
NanoGraf 18650-M38 Product Data Sheet
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
0 1000 2000 3000 4000
V
o
lt
a
g
e
 (
V
)
Discharge Capacity (mAh)
Discharge Temperature Characteristics
60°C
45°C
23°C
15°C
10°C
0°C
-10°C
-20°C
-30°C
-40°C
Charge: CC-CV +0.76A (100mA) to 4.2V
Discharge: CC -0.76A to 2.5V
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000
V
o
lt
a
g
e
 (
V
)
Discharge Capacity (mAh)
Discharge Rate Characteristics at 23°C
Charge: CC-CV +0.76A (100mA) to 4.2V
Discharge: CC to 2.5V
0.76A
1.9A
3.8A
6.0A
7.6A
8.0A
10A
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
0 1000 2000 3000 4000
T
e
m
p
e
ra
tu
re
 (
°C
)
Discharge Capacity (mAh)
Discharge Rate Characteristics (Skin Temp.) at 23°C
Charge: CC-CV +0.76A (100mA) to 4.2V
Discharge: CC to 2.5V
0.76A
1.9A
3.8A
6.0A
7.6A
8.0A
10A
Rev. 22 – September 20th, 2023